
   
TCR Program – Application Approval Project # 48 – June 2004  
  
Los Angeles Route 101; corridor analysis and PSR to improve corridor from Route 170 (North 
 Hollywood Freeway) to Route 23 in Thousand Oaks (Ventura County) in Los Angeles 
 and Ventura Counties.  
 ($ X 1,000) 
Estimated Project Cost: $4,500 TCRP Funds covered by the application: $3,000 
Total TCRP Funds Available: $3,000 Phases(s) covered in application: Study 
Lead Agency: Caltrans Implementing Agency: Los Angeles County 

Metropolitan 
Transportation Authority 
(MTA) 

   
TCRP allocations approved (as of March 1, 2002): $3,000  for Phase(s): Study 
Advance approved: $0     for Phase(s): N/A 
   
 
Project Summary:  
This project is to conduct a Corridor Study to identify transportation improvements to the US 101 freeway, 
adjacent parallel facilities and other modes. Corridor analysis includes Data Collection, Developing Alternative 
Analysis, (modeling, Environmental Evaluation, Costs, etc.) & Public Outreach Program. Upon identifying a 
preferred alternative, the consultant will prepare PSRs/PSR equivalent documents for the most critically needed 

improvements. 
 
 

  
 
 
Prior TCRP Action:  Original Application was approved on September 28, 2000 (Resolution TA-00-01).  An 
amendment to update project schedule was approved on June 17, 2004, under Resolution TAA-04-05 as a result 
of issues raised relating to ROW impacts and refining proposed improvements and building consensus among 
communities and policy makers 
 
Status of Conditions:  No conditions set for this project under Resolution TA-00-01. 
  
Discussion/Issues:  No issues.  
 
Fact sheet updated to reflect past actual start date for Phase 1, per April 2002 Progress Report.  
 
  

Cost and Schedule ($ x 1,000)
Phase Scope Start End Cost
1 Conduct Corridor Analysis 9/00 6/05 $4,500

Total: $4,500

Funding Plan ($ x 1,000)
Source Type Phase 1 Phase 2 Phase 3 Phase 4 Total
TCRP State Committed $3,000 $3,000

Proposed
Consolidated State Committed $1,000 $1,000
Planning Grant Proposed
MTA - Prop C Measure Committed $500 $500

Proposed
Committed $4,500 $4,500
Proposed

Totals: $4,500 $4,500

Totals:


